L

RESTORE Funding Update

» $16,589,894.27 is currently available in the Direct Component
(Pot 1) Trust Fund
- $8,638,650 encumbered for 10 BCC approved projects
- Additional $4 million will be deposited by BP in April

* $11,951,244.27 available in April

Carpenter Creek/Bayou Texar Plan Awarded $1,308,000
Project Universal Access Awarded $360,000
Eleven Mile Creek Basin Awarded $268,800

Eleven Mile Creek Restoration Submitted to Treasury $1,332,930

Hollice T. Williams Park Submitted to Treasury $1,597,320
South Dogtrack Drainage Submitted to Treasury $240,000
SOAR with RESTORE Submitted to Treasury $900,000

OLF8 Commerce Park Submitted to Treasury $1,524 000
Perdido Key Multi-Use Path Awaiting FDOT Info $960,000
Perdido Key GulfAccess Awaiting Property ID $147,600

com




